## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/9/2024 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: Mayor Roger J. Reinert to announce Duluth City Councilor Arik Forsman as acting mayor in press event Wednesday

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## **Media Advisory**

Mayor Roger J. Reinert to announce Duluth City Councilor Arik Forsman as acting mayor in press event Wednesday

Noon | Wednesday, January 10, 2024 | Rotunda, First Floor, City Hall | 411 W First Street, Duluth

[DULUTH, MN] Mayor Roger J. Reinert will announce in a press event tomorrow his selection of City Councilor Arik Forsman as mayor pro tem, or acting mayor. Councilor Forsman will serve as acting mayor for mayoral absences of shorter duration as needed over the next two years. The press event will be held at City Hall in the Rotunda, located at 411 W First Street, at noon on Wednesday, January 10. Media will have the opportunity to ask questions of both Mayor Reinert and Councilor Forsman at the press event.

A press release will follow the event.

###